

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16717 of 2021

=====

DHIRJI KESARJI GADHVI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS NIYATI K SHAH(2935) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR BIJU A NAIR(5703) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 14/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 6th January 2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

CHANDRESH

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)