

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16717 of 2021**

=====

DHIRJI KESARJI GADHVI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS NIYATI K SHAH(2935) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR BIJU A NAIR(5703) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**Date : 24/03/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Ms. Shah, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that earlier Mr. Nair, learned counsel, was appearing on behalf of respondent No.2-Bank; however, in view of a change in the panel lawyer, he is no longer appearing for respondent No.2-Bank.

In view of the above, issue **Fresh Notice** to respondent No.2, returnable on **17.04.2026**. *Interim relief*, if any, granted earlier to continue till then. It is clarified that on the returnable date, respondent No.2 shall either remain present or make alternative arrangements.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI